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FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 608

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 03 MARCH 2023   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 06)
Mrs E R Wilson (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	Since the establishment of the Health Sector Anti-Corruption Forum (HSACF) in 2018, what total number of (a)(i) medico-legal cases have been referred to the HSACF each year and (ii) referrals came from each province and (b)(i) medico-legal cases have resulted in investigations by the HSACF and (ii) referrals came from each province;
(2)	what were the results and/or outcomes of each specified (a) investigation, (b) criminal prosecution and/or (c) civil recovery emanating from the HSACF since its establishment in 2018?											NW679E
REPLY:
(1) According to the information received from our Provincial Departments of Health, no medico-legal cases have been referred to the Health Sector Anti-Corruption Forum (HSACF) since it was established in 2018.

(2) Not applicable.
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Mrs E R Wilson (DA) to ask the 

Minister of Health

:

 

(1)
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REPLY:

 

(1)

 

According to the information received from our Provincial Departments of Health, no 

medico

-

legal cases have been referred to the Health Sector Anti

-

Corruption Forum 

(HSACF) since it was established in 2018.

 

 

(2)

 

Not applicable.
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